

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/SNR.95/2016

Appellant : Shri Hemanta Kakati & Md. Morshof Ali.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Head Master, Sirajuli High School, Sonitpur.

Date of hearing : 05.01.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

05.01.2017

The petitioners Shri Hemanta Kakati and Md. Morshof Ali have informed the Commission that they are satisfied with the information received by them on 02.01.2017 against their RTI petition dtd. 16.06.2016. Hence, the Second Appeal petition dtd. 28.10.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/SNR.95/2016/19 -A

Dtd. 05.01.2017.

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO, office of the Head Master, Sirajuli High School, P.O. Sirajuli, Pin 784 117, Sonitpur, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Inspector of Schools, Sonitpur Dist. Circle, Tezpur, Pin 784 001, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Hemanta Kakati, Vice President, Sirajuli Nagarik Unnayan Samiti, Vill. Maila Ali, P.O. Sirajuli, Pin 784 117, Sonitpur, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission